

This contract renewal by and between the Contractor and the Town of Davie defined below shall be effective as of the date this Contract Renewal is fully executed. To the extent the contract requires the Town to issue a Notice of Contract Renewal for purposes of exercising the renewal option, this written document shall serve as such Notice of Contract Renewal.

Town Department:Fire Solicitation Type:Piggyback

Contract Information				
Town Contract #: PB-JC-23-05				
Lead Agency Name:	Lead Agency Solicitation #:			
Lake County, FL 22-730 (Contract #22-730G)				
Lead Agency Solicitation Title Name: Fire Equipment, Supplies and Services				
Lead Agency Contract Award Date:8/1/2022	Town Award Resolution(s) #:			
Current Contract Term: 12/1/2022-7/31/2023	Annual Contract Amount:35000			

Contractor Information					
Company Name:Municipal Emergency Services					
9843 18th St. N., Suite 150					
Address: St. Petersburg, FL 33716					
Petersburg, FL 337 10					
Company Contact Person: Troy Cool					
Phone #:754-224-1995	Email:tcool@mesfire.com				
Description of Services:Provides Fire equip					
Reason For Renewal: We would like to utilize our option to renew with the same terms and conditions per Lake County Contract No. 22-730G.					

Revised: 9.23.21

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined above; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

I.) **CONTRACT RENEWAL/EXTENSION:** The parties hereby agree that the contract will be renewed/extended for an additional period of time as follows:

New Contract Term			
Beginning Date of New 8/1/2023	End Date of New 7/31/2025		
Contract Term:	Contract Term:		

The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the "End Date of the New Contract Term" unless the parties agree to renew/extend the contract for an additional period of time.

- 2.) **SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS:** This Contract Renewal shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.
- 3.) **ENTIRE AGREEMENT:** Except as expressly modified by this Contract Renewal, the contract shall be and remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Contract Renewal and the contract (including any written amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Contract Renewal to be duly executed by their authorized representatives.

(Continued on the next page)

2 Revised: 9.23.21

Authorization					
Contractor					
Name and Title of Person Signing	Authorized Sign	Authorized Signature			
Troy Cool	Trung Coal	Tous Coal			
Town of Davie Department Director or Designee					
Name and Title of Person Signing	Authorized Sign	Authorized Signature			
Julie Downey, Fire Chief	Julie Downey Digitally Date: 20	Julie Downey Digitally signed by Julie Downey Date: 2023.08.07 13:17:22			
Town of Davie Procurement Manager or Designee					
Name and Title of Person Signing	Authorized Sign	Authorized Signature			
Brian O'Connor, Procurement Man	Brian K. O'Connor, O'Connor, Procurement Manager Date: 2023.10.30 16:21:28 -04'00'		10/30/23		
Town of Davie Town Administrator or Designee					
Name and Title of Person Signing	Authorized Sign	Authorized Signature			
N/A					
Town of Davie Mayor and Council or Designee					
Name and Title of Person Signing	Authorized Signature	Reso. No.	Date		
	N/A				

Revised: 9.23.21